SB 1159-3 (LC 3478) 4/7/25 (LAS/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER BLOUIN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1159

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 13 and insert "vices.".

2 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 26 and insert:

³ "(5)(a) The Department of Human Services or other entity that is the ⁴ subject of a complaint, or a person acting in the interests of the department ⁵ or other entity, may not retaliate against a person who in good faith files ⁶ a complaint or participates in an investigation under this section, including ⁷ retaliation by:".

8 On page 3, line 14, after "Services" delete the rest of the line.

9 In line 15, delete "venile department".

10 In line 19, after "Services" delete the rest of the line.

11 Delete line 20 and insert "or of a person, organization, program".

In line 22, after "Services" insert a semicolon and delete the rest of the line and delete line 23.

14 On page 4, line 30, after "Services" delete the rest of the line.

15 In line 31, delete "partments".

16 On page 5, line 19, after "system" delete the rest of the line.

- 17 In line 20, delete "nile justice system".
- 18 On page 6, line 41, delete "or the Oregon Youth Authority".
- 19 In line 44, delete the second "or".
- In line 45, delete "juvenile justice systems" and insert "system".
- On page 7, delete lines 31 through 34 and insert "contact with the child

welfare system or child-caring agencies and the full exercise of the rightsof those children;

"(q) Objectively review the efforts of the Department of Human Services
to ensure children's safety, rights and well-being,".

5 In line 39, delete "or".

6 In line 40, delete "Oregon Youth Authority".

7 On page 8, line 15, after "Services" delete the rest of the line.

8 In line 16, delete "Authority".

9